

Copenhagen, June 3, 2009

Exchange Notice Exchange Members

New cash member on NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen

Citadel Derivatives Group (Europe) Limited based in London has been admitted as cash member of NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen and will commence trading in SAXESS from **Monday June 8, 2009**.

The abbreviation **CDG** will be used in the SAXESS trading system.

SEB will use CD-Ident 13067 in VP for clearing and settlement of trades conducted by Citadel Derivatives Group (Europe) Limited.

Member's name: Citadel Derivatives Group (Europe) Limited **Address:** 120 London Wall, London EC2Y 5ET, United Kingdom

Telephone: +44 207 645 9700

SAXESS memberID: CDG

Clearing and settlement ID: CD-ident 13067

Custodian Bank: SEB Merchant Banking - Copenhagen

Contact persons at Citadel Derivatives Group (Europe) Limited:

Matthew Oswald, e-mail: Matthew.Oswald@citadelgroup.com

Rebecca Fuller, Phone: +44 207 645 9700

Contact person at Custodian Bank, SEB Merchant Banking:

Lasse Larsen, Account Manager, Phone: +45 33 76 12 19, Fax: +45 33 76 12 50

For further information concerning this exchange notice please contact Allan Hvalsøe Olsen or Kirsten Thaarup, telephone +45 33 93 33 66, or Allan.Olsen@nasdaqomx.com

NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen

Allan Hvalsøe Olsen Kirsten Thaarup Director Director